GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1769
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2006

SURVEY REPORT ON BRIDGE OVER LOHIT AND KHABOLU RIVER
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:
to the reply given to Unstarred question No. 1916 dated March 15,2005 and state:

(a) whether M/s Consultant Engineering Services, New Delhi has submitted its survey report on the feasibility and estimate of the bridge in terms of the agreement as assured;

(b) if so, the date of submission of the report, detailed findings of the survey and estimate indicating the present status of its sanction including the source of assured funding organised;

(c) whether this bridge is proposed for inclusion in the 11th plan of NEC; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRIP.R. KYNDIAH)

(@) & (b): The North Eastern Council has informed that the Government of Assam has engaged M/s Gharzi Eastern Ltd., Kolkata as consultant for the bridge over Lohit and Khabolu Rivers. The Assam State PWD has submitted a feasibility report to the NEC Sectt. on 5th July, 2005 and the estimated cost is Rs. 216.72 crore. The DPR is still awaited from Assam State PWD.

(c) & (d): The Eleventh Plan proposals and priorities of NEC are yet to be finalized. NEC is currently consulting the member States on the formulation of the Eleventh Plan. As such, no firm commitment can be given at this stage.
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